
   

Monday 17th  September 

  

Being kind 

This week our key life skill we are looking at in school is be-

ing kind. We saw lots of independent learning last week and I 

had lots of visitors for learning lollies. 

 

 

 

 

OPAL—outdoor play and learning 

This week we are looking for stain-

less steel pans still. We only had 

one donation last week. We invite 

you all to a meeting on 19th Octo-

ber at 2.30 to come and see what 

we are learning about and the de-

velopments in outdoor play. 

 

Mr Allan—play leader 

Mrs Atkinson—play co-ordinator 

 
Friday 28TH September from 2-.m. 

Friday from 2p.m come and join us for coffee af-

ternoon for Macmillan Cancer charity. 

We invite you to your child’s class to chat to their 

teacher, have a coffee, cake and even look at 

their books and learning so far. We are asking 

for donations of cakes if you can and each class 

will also make cakes to sell. We will have tea 

and coffee available for any donations you can 

afford for charity. We hope to see you there! 



  

DATES FOR THE DIARY 

We have tried to plan as many things in advance so you have plenty notice. We will try not to change 

any dates as much as possible. 

 

Friday 12th October 2018—Mental Health Awareness Day in school. Parents 

invited throughout the day for special healthy mind activities.  

Friday 19th October at 2.30p.m. Parents meeting about playtimes. 

Parents evening— Thursday 25th October from 1p.m. 

Friday 26th October—green trip 

Friday 26th October—break up for half term  

Friday 9th November—school photograph day 

Monday 3rd December—family Christmas craft morning 

Friday 14th December—Christmas Dinner Day 

Monday 17th December—Christmas Fayre 

Tuesday 18th December—Christmas Play from 1.15p.m. 

Wednesday 19th December— Christmas Panto for children from Rec– year 

6 Whitley Bay Playhouse. 

Thursday 20th December—green trip for this half term 

Friday 21st December—Christmas Party and break up for the holidays. 


